The North Shore News Group

The Smithtown News • The Observer Huntington News • Commack News The Mid Island News • Islip News

P.O. Box 805, Smithtown, NY 11787 631-265-2100 • ads@smithtownnews.com

Affidavit of Publication

To: TOWN CLERKS OFFICE

TOWN OF SMITHTOWN 99 WEST MAIN STREET SMITHTOWN, NY 11787

Re: Legal notice #69084

State of New York }

SS:

County of Suffolk }

I, Jennifer Paley Ambro, being duly sworn, depose and say: that I am the Publisher of The Smithtown News, a weekly newspaper of general circulation published in Smithtown, County of Suffolk, State of New York; and that a notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, was duly published in The Smithtown News once on 08/13/15.

Jennifer Paley Ambro

Sworn to before me this 13th day of August, 2015

Regina Rosero

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01RO6086872

Qualified in Suffolk County My commission expires on February 3, 2019

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF SMITHTOWN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Town Board of the Town of Smithtown, Suffolk County, State of New York, will meet at Town Hall, 99 West Main Street, Smithtown, N.Y., on the 8th day of September, 2015 at 2:00 pm, time then in effect, to consider the application for renewal by Suffolk Cable of Smithtown, Inc. (Cablevision), 1111 Stewart Avenue, Bethpage, New York 11714, of its cable television franchise with the Town of Smithtown. At this hearing, the Members of the Town Board will hear interested persons who wish to address the Board with respect to Cablevision's compliance with the requirements of the existing cable television franchise, and the community's cable related needs and interests for a new franchise agreement. All relevant

The Smithtown News ~ 1

documents, including copies of the renewal application and the proposed franchise renewal agreement may be inspected at the office of the Town Clerk, 99 West Main Street, Smithtown, New York 11787, during regular business hours.

AT THE AFOREMENTIONED TIME AND PLACE, a public hearing will be held and all interested persons shall be given an opportunity to be heard.

Dated: August 11, 2015

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF SMITHTOWN VINCENT PULEO TOWN CLERK

69084 8-2